Bennett & Barden Funeral Home
3215 Anderson Hwy
Powhatan, VA 23139

804-598-3270

GENERAL PRICE LIST

(Effective as of September 4, 2025 and are subject to change without notice.)

AS REQUIRED BY THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION (F.T.C.), THIS GENERAL PRICE LIST OF THE SERVICES AND MERCHANDISE IS PROVIDED FOR YOUR EASE IN UNDERSTANDING THE TOTAL
COST OF A FUNERAL. IT IS YOUR RIGHT AND OUR DESIRE TO ASSIST YOU IN THIS PROCESS. SHOULD YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING ANY ASPECT OF OUR OFFERING, PLEASE DO NOT
HESITATE TO LET US KNOW.

The goods and services shown below are those that we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a

charge for our Basic Services and Overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement
we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

PACKAGES

Traditional Church/Home/ Chapel Service Package '56,250.00

This package includes basic services of funeral director and staff; standard embalming; cosmetizing, dressing and casketing remains; facilities and staff for viewing,
visitation or off premises set-up for visitation with equipment; facilities and staff for funeral ceremony; equipment and staff for off premises set-up for visitation and
services with equipment; ; facilities and staff for funeral ceremony; transfer of remains to funeral establishment; hearse for funeral service; lead car and flower van.

Traditional Graveside Service Packag $5,750.00

This package includes basic services of funeral director and staff; standard embalming; dressing and casketing remains; facilities and staff for viewing, visitation or off
premises set-up for visitation with equipment; equipment and staff for graveside service; transfer of remains to funeral establishment; hearse for funeral service and
flower van.

Direct Graveside Service packag $4,450.00
This package includes basic services of funeral director and staff; cosmetizing, dressing and casketing remains; basic transfer of remains to funeral establishment;
Refrigeration of remains; hearse for funeral service and flower van. (priyate family viewing of body without embalming $495.00)

Traditional Chapel Service with Cremation Packag $5,550.00

This package includes basic services of funeral director and staff; standard embalming; cosmetizing, dressing and casketing remains; CD music for service; facilities and
staff for viewing, visitation or off premises set-up for visitation; facilities and staff for memorial service; transfer of remains to funeral establishment; crematory fee.
(Medical Examiner fee not included)

g $4,150.00

This package includes basic services of funeral director and staff, facilities and staff for memorial service with visitation one hour prior to service or funeral director and
staff with equipment for off premises service; alternate care of remains; transfer of remains to funeral establishment; crematory fee; cremation container. (add 595.00
for visitation if night before service, Medical Examiner fee not included)

Cremation with Memorial Service Pack

Cremation Direct Packag $2,995.00
This package includes basic services of funeral director and staff; transfer remains to funeral establishment; refrigeration of remains; crematory fee; cremation
container.(If private visitation is requested, add 595.00 for alternate care and viewing room, Medical Examiner fee not included )

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff $2,700.00
Our fee for the services of funeral director and staff includes, but is not limited to, staff to respond to initial request for service, arrangement conference with family or

responsible party; arrangement of funeral, preparation and filing necessary authorizations and permits; recording vital statistics, preparation and placement of
obituary notices; website posting of notice; staff assistance prior to, during and following the funeral, including coordination with those providing other portions of the
funeral, e.g. cemetery and others.
**This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for
direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains)**

*Certain funeral services may be provided off-premises by other funeral service providers.
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Embalming $900.00

Embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with a
viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement which does not require you to pay for it, such as direct
cremation or immediate burial.

Embalming for Autopsied Remains, Organ, Bone, Tissue Donors $1,200.00
Cosmetizing, Dressing, & Casketing Remains $350.00
Alternate Care (disinfecting & bathing & Refrigeration for two days) $275.00
Reconstructive Restoration of Remains (Per Hour) $105.00
Organist for Service $250.00
Refrigeration of Remains (per day) $50.00

USE OF FACILITIES, STAFF AND/OR EQUIPMENT

Facilities And Staff For Viewing Or Visitation $995.00 Our charges include
set-up of visitation area, placement of encased remains, display of floral arrangements & other memorial tributes, supervision of and attendance during the visitation.
Add $375.00 for each additional night after the first night.

Facilities And Staff For Funeral Ceremony $1,400.00 Our charges include use
of chapel for funeral ceremony, director and staff to coordinate and direct requested funeral service. Staff to assist with parking for funeral procession; other services
prior to, during and following the funeral and equipment.

Facilities And Staff For Memorial Service $1,250.00 Our charges include
use of chapel for memorial service, Funeral Director & staff to coordinating and direct the memorial service without committal service; other
services prior to, during and following the memorial service, and equipment.

Equipment and Staff for Church/Home Funeral $1,400.00 Our charges include
Funeral Director & staff to coordinate and direct the funeral service; set-up for funeral service off premises; coordinating funeral parking for family
and friends, other services prior to, during and following the funeral service and equipment.

Equipment and Staff For Graveside Service $1,100.00 Our charges include
funeral director and staff to coordinate and direct requested funeral service; set-up for funeral service off premises; other services prior to, during
and following the funeral and equipment.

Funeral Director & Staff For Off Premises Visitation with Set-Up and Equipment $750.00
Funeral Director & Staff for Off Premises Memorial Service w/ Set-Up and Equipment $950.00 Transportation
Transfer Of Remains To Funeral Establishment: $550.00 Our charge includes

transfer car, removal cot, staff and protective equipment or Airport pick-up.

Automotive Equipment

Hearse for funeral service: $550.00
Flower Van $300.00
Transfer Car $350.00
Additional Milage in excess of 35 miles (per loaded mile) $2.75
Immediate Burials $3,800.00-t0-$19,650.00

Our charge includes: (without ceremony or viewing) basic services of Funeral Director & staff; casketing, dressing and alternate care of remains;
transfer of remains to the funeral establishment; transfer car.
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Immediate Burials $3,800.00-to-$13,870.00

Our charge includes: (without ceremony or viewing) basic services of Funeral Director & staff; casketing, dressing and alternate care of remains;
transfer of remains to the funeral establishment; transfer car.

A. Immediate burial with casket provided by purchaser-------------- $3,800.00

B. Immediate burial with alternative container $4,570.00

C. Immediate burial with Capitol Mahogany Casket----$19,650.00
** Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside
covering).**

Direct Cremation $3,275.00-t0-$13,345.00

Our charge includes: (without ceremony or viewing) Funeral Director to file death certificate and obtain permission to cremate; transfer remains to
the funeral establishment; crematory fee.

A. Direct Cremation with container provided by purchaser $3,275.00
B. Direct Cremation with alternative container $4,050.00
C. Direct Cremation with Capitol Mahogany Casket-----------------------—- $18,850.00

*State and local laws do not require a casket for direct cremation. If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container.
Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside
covering). The container we provide is a Cremation Tray.

Forwarding Remains To Another Funeral Home $3,200.00

Our charge includes: basic services of Funeral Director & Staff; embalming; transfer remains to the funeral establishment and transfer car. Add $2.75
per mile. If a casket is purchased add $280.00 for cosmetizing, dressing & casketing remains. If a visitation is selected, add $750.00. If a funeral
service is selected use package or standard charges.

Receiving Remains From Another Funeral Home $2,800.00

Our charge includes: basic services of Funeral Director & Staff; equipment & staff for graveside service; hearse for funeral service. Airport pickup add $375.00 for
transfer car. If visitation is selected add $600.00. If a Chapel or Church services is selected add $780.00 for service and $150.00 for Flower Van.

Funeral Merchandise

Caskets $1050.00-to-$15,850.00
Price range and “A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.”

Outer Burial Containers $1,345.00-t0-$4,850.00
Price range and “A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.”

Urns $60.00-to-$3,500.00
Clothing $120.00-t0-$450.00
Merchandise Bundle-(Book, Folders, Ack. Cards)--------------- $195.00

Large Merchandise Bundle(Book, Folders, Ack. Cards)------ $395.00

Acknowledgement cards $30.00

Register Book: $80.00

Memorial Folders (up to 150, $5.00 per. Ea. Addnl. 25)------- $125.00
Large Memorial Folders (up to 100, $50.00 each Addnl 25)-$ 400.00
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Funeral Merchandise (continued)

Temporary Grave Marker $40.00

Shipping Container-Padat for Casket $300.00

Shipping Container without Casket $450.00

Disaster Body Pouch $125.00

Prayer Cards $75.00
Qty: 48 ( If laminated $175.00)

Bookmarks $5.00 per
Cremation Tray for remains $100.00
Alternative Container $100.00
Temporary Cremains Container $25.00
Picture Slide Show (electronically received up to 50 pictures)---------- $150.00
Picture Slide Show (Scanned by facility up to 50 pictures)--------------- $300.00
Picture Slide Show (additional pictures over 50) $50.00
Jewelry Keepsake $60.00 and up

Cash Advances

These are items that are charged to you by others. The Funeral Home has no control over these charges. They
will be placed on your contract if needed and explained. These charges are expected to be paid before services
are rendered.

Opening & Closing of Grave w/Equipment (Standard)----------------- $1,100.00
Death Certificates (per copy) $12.00
Newspaper Notice (average cost) $500.00
Clergy Honorarium $300.00
Cemetery Graves (Powhatan Community Cemetery)------------------- $2,000.00
Air Fare (average cost) $800.00
Medical Examiners Fee $100.00
Flowers (Cost vary) $300.00
Limousine (3 Hr. Use) $600.00
Package and Mail Cremated Remains (US Only) $130.00
Police Escort (Chesterfield) $250.00
Crematory Fee $500.00

Insurance Assignment Fee 3% of Funeral Bill



